

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT


1	Name of Procuring Agency :	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.16577 I.D No. /2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	REPLACEMENT OF 8" DIA AND UNSERVICEABLE UNDERSIZE SILTED SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 15" DIA SEWERAGE LINE AT KHAN MEDICAL GALI, SHAHNAWAZ BHUTTO COLONY, LINES AREA UC-8, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-II.
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	3 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	3 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	01 No
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	14-06-2013

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S #	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Nawab & Company	Rs.2,79,026/-	1 st Lowest	@0.168%Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 4573555 ABL Paposh Nagar Branch Karachi Rs.5,600/- Recommended for Sanction
2	M/s.Ali Muhammad & Sons	Rs.2,80,547/-	2 nd Lowest	@0.376%Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 4573554 ABL Paposh Nagar Branch Karachi Rs.5,700/-
3	M/s.Gul Swab & Company	Rs.2,81,729/-	-	@0.799%Above	Un- Responsive	P.O not Attached


The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

M/s. Nawab & Company declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.


(Muhammad Nawaz Khan)
Accounts Officer (Distt. South)
Member / Secretary


(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member


(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member


(Muhammad Arif)
Chief Engineer (Distt. South)
Member


(Abdul Rahim Khattai)
Chief Engineer (IPD)
Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF 8" DIA AND UNSERVICEABLE UNDERSIZE SULTED SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 15" DIA SEWERAGE LINE AT KHAN MEDICAL GALL, SHAHNAWAZ BHUTTO COLONY, LINES AREA UC-8, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-II

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost				M/s. Nawab & Company		M/s. Ali Muhammad & Sons		
		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
1	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soils of murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags sand temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wher ever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m)									
2	Full hire charges of pumping set per day i/c of wages of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy platform for placing the pump etc at lower depth with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches including the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. Hire charges of pumping set upto 10 HP pumping out water from 10 ft deep trench. a) Lift 0-5'	4.00	Days	1500.00	P/Day	6,000.00	1495.00	5,980.00	1500.00	6000.00
3	Providing M/H 4 ft inside with C.I frame 15 (Kg) and 5 feet clear depth 1:2:4 cast in situ in 9 inch thick wall 1:4:8 cement concrete in 6 ft dia and 6" inch thick in foundation 1:2:4 cc in benching, 1/2" thick cement plastering with 1:3 cement mortar on inside wall and surface of channel / benching i/c making required Nos of main and branch channels, 3/4" dia bar footrest at 12" C/C i/c cost of excavation of all kinds of soil, backfilling and disposal of excavated stuff etc complete, as per design and instruction of the Engineer Incharge	6.00	Nos	14529.29	Each	87,175.74	14525.00	87,150.00	14530.00	87180.00
3(G)	Add/Deduct per ft depth.	-2.66	(-)Rft	2538.62	P/Ft	(6,752.73)	2536.00	(6,745.76)	2540.00	-6756.40
4	Providing, Laying RCC Pipes with (Rubber Ring Joint and fitting in trenches i/c cutting, fitting, jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure. 375 mm (15" dia)	342.00	Rft	436.00	P/Rft	149,112.00	435.00	148,770.00	439.00	150138.00

M/A

12/10/14

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF 8" DIA AND UNSERVICEABLE UNDERSIZE SILTED SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 15" DIA SEWERAGE LINE AT KHAN MEDICAL GALL, SHAHNAWAZ BHUTTO COLONY, LINES AREA UC-8, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-II

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost				M/s. Nawab & Company		M/s. Ali Muhammad & Sons	
		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
5	Making connection with the existing manhole including the cost of cutting hole in wall, making them good in C.C 1:2:4 and making the required channel etc. complete	5.00 Nos	180.00	Each	900.00	175.00	875.00	181.00	905.00
6	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 Tons of all materials like stone aggregate, spawal, coal, lime, sukhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rail, M.S Bars etc or 1000 Nos: bricks, 10" x6"x2" or 150 Cft or timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks any other means owned by the Contractors. Upto 5th Mile.	602.00 Cft	714.29	%Cft	4,300.03	710.00	4,274.20	716.00	4310.32
7	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.	4853.00 Cft	2760.00	%Cft	13,394.28	2758.00	13,384.57	2762.00	13403.99
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST				279,495.07		279,026.49		280,546.66
	SAY				279,495		279,026		280,547

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan)
Accounts Officer (Dist. South)
Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Addl. Director Internal Audit
KMC - Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)
Member

(Muhammad Arif)
Chief Engineer (Dist. South)
Member

(Abdul Rahim Khattak)
Chief Engineer (IPD)
Convener

Signature
17/01

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature